
#1 The Original Adventures of Hank The Cowdog 
#2 The Further Adventures of Hank the Cowdog
#3 It’s a Dog’s Life
#4 Murder in the Middle Pasture
#5 Faded Love
#6 Let Sleeping Dogs Lie
#7 The Curse of the Incredible Priceless Corncob
#8 The Case of the One-Eyed Killer Stud Horse
#9 The Case of the Halloween Ghost
#10 Every Dog Has His Day
#11 Lost in the Dark Unchanted Forest
#12 The Fiddle-Playing Fox
#13 The Case of the Wounded Buzzard on Christmas Eve
#14 Monkey Business
#15 The Case of the Missing Cat
#16 The Case of the Blinded Blizzard
#17 The Case of the Car-Barkaholic Dog
#18 The Case of the Hooking Bull
#19 The Case of the Midnight Rustler
#20 The Phantom in the Mirror
#21 The Case of the Vampire Cat
#22 The Case of the Double Bumblebee Sting
#23 Moonlight Madness
#24 The Case of the Black-Hooded Hangmans
#25 The Case of the Swirling Killer Tornado
#26 The Case of the Kidnapped Collie
#27 The Case of the Night-Stalking Bone Monster
#28 The Case of the Mopwater Files
#29 The Vampire Vacuum Sweeper
#30 The Case of the Haystack Kitties

Title
3.5
5.4
3.5
3.5
3.5
5.1
3.5
3.5
3.5
6.1
3.5
3.5
5.4
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5

40
N/A
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

760L
750L
780L
810L
730L
800L
830L
890L
790L
860L
810L
860L
820L
790L
810L
880L
850L
910L
940L
860L
870L
810L
790L
760L
780L
750L
730L
710L
760L
760L

Grade Level 
Equivalent

Developmental 
Reading 

Assessment
Lexile 

Measure
Guided Reading 
Program Level

Q
N/A
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P

®Teacher’s Guide
All Hank the Cowdog books are approved for Accelerated Reader.
Interest Level: Grades 3 - 5
Genres: Adventure, Comedy and Humor, Mystery and Suspense, General Fiction
Themes/Subjects: Animals, Character and Values, Culture and Diversity, Friends and Friendship, Farm and Ranch Life



#31 The Case of the Vanishing Fishhook
#32 The Garbage Monster from Outer Space
#33 The Case of the Measled Cowboy
#34 Slim’s Good-bye
#35 The Case of the Saddle House Robbery
#36 The Case of the Raging Rottweiler
#37 The Case of the Deadly Ha-Ha Game
#38 The Fling
#39 The Secret Laundry Monster Files
#40 The Case of the Missing Bird Dog
#41 The Case of the Shipwrecked Tree
#42 The Case of the Burrowing Robot
#43 The Case of the Twisted Kitty
#44 The Dungeon of Doom
#45 The Case of the Falling Sky
#46 The Case of the Tricky Trap
#47 The Case of the Tender Cheeping Chickies
#48 The Case of the Monkey Burglar
#49 The Case of the Booby-Trapped Pickup
#50 The Case of the Most Ancient Bone
#51 The Case of the Blazing Sky
#52 The Quest for the Great White Quail
#53 Drover’s Secret Life
#54 The Case of the Dinosaur Birds
#55 The Case of the Secret Weapon
#56 The Case of the Coyote Invasion
#57 The Disappearance of Drover
#58 The Case of the Mysterious Voice
#59 The Case of the Perfect Dog
#60 The Big Question
#61 The Case of the Prowling Bear
#62 The Ghost of Rabbits Past
#63 The Return of the Charlie Monsters
#64 The Three Rings

3.5
3.5
4.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.6
3.9
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
4
3.7
3.9
3.6
3.9
4.3
4.5
4.4
4.4
3.6
4.3
4.4
4.4
4.6
4.5
4.2
4.7

38
38
38
N/A
38
N/A
38
38
40
40
40
40
30 - 34
30 - 34
30 - 34
30 - 34
40
40
N/A
N/A
N/A
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

770L
720L
750L
620L
600L
590L
680L
620L
540L
570L
650L
560L
660L
740L
720L
700L
680L
720L
700L
730L
720L
710L
570L
640L
710L
690L
750L
720L
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

P
P
P
NR
P
NR
P
P
Q
Q
Q
Q
N
N
N
N
Q
Q
N/A
N/A
N/A
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

Title Grade Level 
Equivalent

Developmental 
Reading 

Assessment
Lexile 

Measure
Guided Reading 
Program Level

For games, activities, and up-to-date information about the most recent Hank the Cowdog books, be sure to check out 
Hank’s website at www.hankthecowdog.com!

For more information about the Developmental Reading Assessment and the Guided Reading Program Level, please visit 
http://teacher.scholastic.com/products/guidedreading/leveling_chart.htm


