Teacher's Guide

All Hank the Cowdog books are approved for Accelerated Reader.

Interest Level: Grades 3 - 5

Genres: Adventure, Comedy and Humor, Mystery and Suspense, General Fiction

Themes/Subjects: Animals, Character and Values, Culture and Diversity, Friends and Friendship, Farm and Ranch Life

Title		Developmental		
	Grade Level	Reading	Lexile	Guided Reading
#1 The Original Advantume of Healt The Country	Equivalent	Assessment	Measure	Program Level
#1 The Original Adventures of Hank The Cowdog	3.5	40	760L	Q
#2 The Further Adventures of Hank the Cowdog	5.4	N/A	750L	N/A
#3 It's a Dog's Life	3.5	38	780L	P
#4 Murder in the Middle Pasture	3.5	38	810L	P
#5 Faded Love	3.5	38	730L	P
#6 Let Sleeping Dogs Lie	5.1	38	800L	P
#7 The Curse of the Incredible Priceless Corncob	3.5	38	830L	P
#8 The Case of the One-Eyed Killer Stud Horse	3.5	38	890L	P
#9 The Case of the Halloween Ghost	3.5	38	790L	P
#10 Every Dog Has His Day	6.1	38	860L	P
#11 Lost in the Dark Unchanted Forest	3.5	38	810L	P
#12 The Fiddle-Playing Fox	3.5	38	860L	P
#13 The Case of the Wounded Buzzard on Christmas Ev	e 5.4	38	820L	P
#14 Monkey Business	3.5	38	790L	P
#15 The Case of the Missing Cat	3.5	38	810L	P
#16 The Case of the Blinded Blizzard	3.5	38	880L	P
#17 The Case of the Car-Barkaholic Dog	3.5	38	850L	P
#18 The Case of the Hooking Bull	3.5	38	910L	P
#19 The Case of the Midnight Rustler	3.5	38	940L	P
#20 The Phantom in the Mirror	3.5	38	860L	P
#21 The Case of the Vampire Cat	3.5	38	870L	P
#22 The Case of the Double Bumblebee Sting	3.5	38	810L	P
#23 Moonlight Madness	3.5	38	790L	P
#24 The Case of the Black-Hooded Hangmans	3.5	38	760L	P
#25 The Case of the Swirling Killer Tornado	3.5	38	780L	P
#26 The Case of the Kidnapped Collie	3.5	38	750L	P
#27 The Case of the Night-Stalking Bone Monster	3.5	38	730L	P
#28 The Case of the Mopwater Files	3.5	38	710L	P
#29 The Vampire Vacuum Sweeper	3.5	38	760L	P
#30 The Case of the Haystack Kitties	3.5	38	760L	P
•				

Title	Grade Level	Developmental Reading	Lexile	Lexile Guided Reading	
	Equivalent	Assessment	Measure	Program Level	
#31 The Case of the Vanishing Fishhook	3.5	38	770L	P	
#32 The Garbage Monster from Outer Space	3.5	38	720L	P	
#33 The Case of the Measled Cowboy	4.5	38	750L	P	
#34 Slim's Good-bye	3.5	N/A	620L	NR	
#35 The Case of the Saddle House Robbery	3.5	38	600L	P	
#36 The Case of the Raging Rottweiler	3.5	N/A	590L	NR	
#37 The Case of the Deadly Ha-Ha Game	3.6	38	680L	P	
#38 The Fling	3.9	38	620L	P	
#39 The Secret Laundry Monster Files	3.5	40	540L	Q	
#40 The Case of the Missing Bird Dog	3.5	40	570L	Q	
#41 The Case of the Shipwrecked Tree	3.5	40	650L	Q	
#42 The Case of the Burrowing Robot	3.5	40	560L	Q	
#43 The Case of the Twisted Kitty	3.5	30 - 34	660L	N	
#44 The Dungeon of Doom	4	30 - 34	740L	N	
#45 The Case of the Falling Sky	3.7	30 - 34	720L	N	
#46 The Case of the Tricky Trap	3.9	30 - 34	700L	N	
#47 The Case of the Tender Cheeping Chickies	3.6	40	680L	Q	
#48 The Case of the Monkey Burglar	3.9	40	720L	Q	
#49 The Case of the Booby-Trapped Pickup	4.3	N/A	700L	N/A	
#50 The Case of the Most Ancient Bone	4.5	N/A	730L	N/A	
#51 The Case of the Blazing Sky	4.4	N/A	720L	N/A	
#52 The Quest for the Great White Quail	4.4	Pending	710L	Pending	
#53 Drover's Secret Life	3.6	Pending	570L	Pending	
#54 The Case of the Dinosaur Birds	4.3	Pending	640L	Pending	
#55 The Case of the Secret Weapon	4.4	Pending	710L	Pending	
#56 The Case of the Coyote Invasion	4.4	Pending	690L	Pending	
#57 The Disappearance of Drover	4.6	Pending	750L	Pending	
#58 The Case of the Mysterious Voice	4.5	Pending	720L	Pending	
#59 The Case of the Perfect Dog	4.2	Pending	Pending	Pending	
#60 The Big Question	4.7	Pending	Pending	Pending	
#61 The Case of the Prowling Bear		Pending	Pending	Pending	
#62 The Ghost of Rabbits Past		Pending	Pending	Pending	
#63 The Return of the Charlie Monsters		Pending	Pending	Pending	
#64 The Three Rings		Pending	Pending	Pending	

For games, activities, and up-to-date information about the most recent *Hank the Cowdog* books, be sure to check out Hank's website at www.hankthecowdog.com!

For more information about the Developmental Reading Assessment and the Guided Reading Program Level, please visit http://teacher.scholastic.com/products/guidedreading/leveling_chart.htm